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4th September, 2015 
 
To the Parents of Children Years 3-6 
 
Dear Parents, 
 
SEWING CLUB 
 
I will be running a Sewing Club with Mrs. Garbutt on Wednesdays after school 3.20 – 
4.30 p.m.  Please ensure prompt collection from the Reception.  The sessions are as 
follows:- 
 

Autumn – First Half of Term Autumn – Second Half of Term 

Session 1: Wednesday, 16th Sept 
Session 2: Wednesday, 23rd Sept 
Session 3: Wednesday, 30th Sept 
Session 4: Wednesday, 7th October 
Session 5: Wednesday, 14th October 
Session 6: Wednesday, 21st October – 
NO CLUB (Parents evening) 

Session 7: Wednesday, 4th November 
Session 8: Wednesday, 11th November 
Session 9: Wednesday, 18th November 
Session 10: Wednesday, 25th November 
Session 11: Wednesday, 2nd December 
Session 12: Wednesday, 9th December 

 
We will be making various items such as a felt pictures and decorations and in order to 
cover costs I am charging £5.00 for those wishing to attend.   Please complete and 
return the slip, as soon as possible, enclosing the £5.00 materials fee preferably before 
the first session.  Please note that numbers will be strictly limited and if you DO NOT 
hear from us your child will be able to attend.  
 
Yours sincerely,      Mrs. J. Wright. 
 

Sewing Club 
 
I give my permission for my child/children_____________________________ to join the 
Sewing Club on Wednesday after school and enclose £5.00 (cheques payable for Castle 
Camps C of E (VC) Primary School) for materials. 
 
I will ensure prompt collection from Reception at 4.30 p.m. when the club finishes.   
 
Signed ________________________________                      Date ……………………. 
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